



Quality specification for packaging Paper carrier bags intended for consumer use

This declaration applies to the following material / product:

Paper carrier bags, printed and unprinted

Material: Paper

The article classification (number of article and article description applicable for the declaration of conformity) is available on our homepage in the download block.

According to the information available from our suppliers, the articles in this product group comply with the following legal regulations or recommendations:

1. EU-Regulations

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (GMP Regulation) on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

2. National Regulations and Recommendations

German Regulations

- XXXVI Recommendation of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR)
- BfR Requirements for Adhesives
- EuPIA Guideline on Good Manufacturing Practice for the Production of Printing Inks for the Non-Food-Contact Surface of Food Packaging and Articles
- EuPIA Guideline for Printing Inks for Use on the Non-Food-Contact Surface of Food Packaging and Articles



3. Conditions of use

The articles belonging to this product group are, when used as intended, suitable for contact with dry, non-fatty and non-moist foodstuffs.

The contact time between the articles and the foodstuffs is limited to a short-term period (transportation).

4. Conclusion

The products belonging to the above-mentioned product group are suitable for contact with dry, non-fatty and non-moist foodstuffs. The verification of the actual suitability of the packaging material for the intended filling product, the behaviour of the filling product during and after the packaging process, as well as possible interactions between the filling product and the packaging material are the responsibility of the user (packer / distributor). If necessary, the user must take appropriate measures.

In particular, the user must independently verify that the packaging material is suitable for the intended application. The packaging manufacturer cannot assume liability in this regard.

It should also be noted that, in the case of printed packaging materials, no direct contact between printing inks and food may occur.

This certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee regarding the suitability of the supplied paper-based food contact articles for the intended use. It is a declaration confirming that the above-mentioned articles comply with the applicable legal requirements to the best of our knowledge.

This declaration is valid for one year.

With kind regards

Perga GmbH

(This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.)